Email: eepwdhmh@rediffmail.com, eehgarh.pwd@rajasthan.gov.in

## Office of The Executive Engineer PWD Division Hanumangarh

No.:- 545

Principal,

K.R. Kanya Mahavidyalaya,

Chak No. 16-BGP, Bolanwali,

Sangaria, Hanumangarh.

Subject :- Regarding Safety Certificate of K.R. Girls College,

Chak No. 16-BGP, Bolanwali, Hanumangarh.

:- 1. Your Office Letter No. 129 Dated 10.05.2023 Ref

> 2. Ref. of depositing fee. :- No 004754/0084 Dated 12.04.2023 for Rs 6000/-

Sir.

It is to inform that above building has been inspected by Assistant Engineer PWD Sub Division Sangaria on dated 17.05.2023. On the basis of the recommendation of the Assistant Engineer concerned and affidavit furnished by the owner/ principal of the Institute; it is to certify that this Building is safe for College activities.

This Certificate is Valid for a period 3 (Three) Year i.e. only up to 31.03.2026 subject to regular upkeep and satisfactory Annual maintenance by College owner.

Note:-(1) This certificate will stand void automatically, if the building is used for any other purpose than the school/educational activities at any time during the Said Period.

Encl:- Copy of Building Plan.

Executive Engineer PWD Dn. Hanumangarh

No.:- 546

Date:- 19.05.2023

Date:- 19.05.2023

Copy to the Assistant Engineer PWD Sub Division Sangaria in reference to his letter/report Vide No 44 Date 17.05.2023

> **Executive Engineer** PWD Dn. Hanumangarh

Signature valid

Digitally signed by Anii Kumar Agarwal

Designation New Ive Engineer Date: 2023.05. 19 8:15:58 IST Reason: Approved

RajKaj Ref No.: 3883003